	Docket No.: 44025.0002
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) F 02-2	3 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (c+p.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	
Tab settings + + + V V IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	74721 .ached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Director of the United States Patent     1026       1. Name of conveying party(ies):     (	14121    ached original documents or copy thereof.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen I. McTaggart	T T
FILU	Name: Futech Educational Products, Thc.
	Address: 2999 N. 44th Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 225
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment  Generation Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Phoenix State/Prov.: AZ
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>85015</u>
Execution Date: October 17, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,417,575
Additional numbers	See X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R. Lee Fraley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 42,550	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	credited or debited to deposit account
One Arizona Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
400 E. Van Buren	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phoenix State/Prov.: AZ	19-2814
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
-	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
R. Lee Fraley	Aller Estimates
Name of Person Signing	Signature February V, 2004
Total number of pages including c Mail documents to be recorded with	
Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States	Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office Indria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0643

OCT 16 '91 Ø9:32 FR

.

TO 8289950

P.Ø8

## ASSIGNMENT

## PATENT

WHEREAS, Stephen I. McTaggart (hereinaiter "ASS(GNOR"), [X] a sole proprietor/individual having a principal place of business at 2825 Pecho Valley Road, Los Osos, CA 93402 is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,417,575, granted on May 23, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Futech Educational Products, Inc. (hereinalter "ASSIGNEE"). [X] a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having its principal place of business at Phoenix, Arizona and a mailing address of 2999 N. 44th Street, Suite 225, Phoenix, AZ 85018 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the Invention(s) as described in the aforesaid patent(s), for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any reissue or reexamination thereof, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to maintain said Letters Patent(s) for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent(s) and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testily as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent(s) and which may be necessary or desirable to carry out its purpose thereof.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

Stephen I. McTaggart

2825 Pecho Valley Road Los Osos, CA 93402 \_

SIGNATUR DATË

## PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0644

. . . . م

· TO 8089950	P.09
	-
· · ·	, .
, 1997, before me, a notary public sonally known to me to be the same and he acknowledged that he sign act for the uses and numbers them	person whose
	in <b>39</b> 1 John.
	, 1997, before me, a notary public

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY Two Renaissance Square 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4440 (602) 528-4011

**RECORDED: 02/19/2004** 

4. j. a.